NOTICE OF HEARING

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that pursuant to Section 148-45 of the Zoning Law of the Town of Skaneateles of 2005 and Section 267-b Town Law of the State of New York, the Zoning Board of the Town of Skaneateles will hold a Public Hearing on the Application of **Steven Burdick.**

The applicant proposes construction of a Wind Energy Conversion System.

The involved Section of the Skaneateles Town Code is 148-35K(6).

In no case shall the total height of an on-site-use wind energy conversion system exceed 150' from the ground to the top of the highest point of blade height (tip) as extended at its highest vertical point, provided that the application includes specific evidence that the proposed total height does not exceed the height recommended by the manufacture or distributor of the on-site-use WECS, whereas the site plan indicates a proposed WECS exceeding maximum blade height.

The property in question is located at **1105 Hencoop Road** in the Town of Skaneateles, New York and bears Tax Map ID #055.-03-22.0.

A Copy of the application is available for inspection at the Town Hall, 24 Jordan Street, Skaneateles, New York.

Said Hearing will be held on *Tuesday, May 5, 2015 at 7:10 p.m.* at the Town Offices, 24 Jordan Street, Skaneateles, New York. At that time all persons will be heard.

Denise Rhoads, Chair Zoning Board of Appeals Town of Skaneateles

Dated: April 23, 2015